## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

## IN RE: TWENTIETH STATEWIDE GRAND JURY

**CASE NO.: SC19-240** 

**REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT FOR JEREMY I. FRANKER AS ASSISTANT LEGAL ADVISER** 

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

I, NICHOLAS B. COX, Statewide Prosecutor of the State of Florida, do hereby revoke the appointment of **JEREMY I. FRANKER** as Assistant Legal Adviser to the Twentieth Statewide Grand Jury effective March 30, 2019, at 12:00 a.m., with the gratitude of the Statewide Prosecutor for the actions taken by him in carrying out his duties.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I do hereby set my hand at Tampa, Hillsborough County,

Florida, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

NICHC ОX Statewide Prosecutor

Received, Clerk, Supreme Court

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

IN RE: REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT FOR JEREMY I. FRANKER AS ASSISTANT STATEWIDE PROSECUTOR

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

I, NICHOLAS B. COX, Statewide Prosecutor of the State of Florida, do hereby revoke the appointment of **JEREMY I. FRANKER** as Assistant Statewide Prosecutor effective March 30, 2019, at 12:00 a.m., with the gratitude of the Statewide Prosecutor for the actions taken by him in carrying out his duties.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I do hereby set my hand at Tampa, Hillsborough County,

2019.

Florida, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

NICHOLAS B. KOX Statewide Prosecutor